

SB0814/474231/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 814
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “a” in line 7 down through “substance” in line 8 and substitute “certain drugs”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, after “TO” insert “:

(1);

in the same line, strike “A” and substitute “A”; and in line 20, after “ARTICLE” insert “;

(2) THE FIRST PRESCRIPTION OR CHANGE IN A PRESCRIPTION FOR A MAINTENANCE DRUG THAT AN AUTHORIZED PRESCRIBER PRESCRIBES FOR THE INSURED OR ENROLLEE; OR

(3) FOR A CONTRACEPTIVE, THE FIRST 2-MONTH SUPPLY OF PRESCRIPTION CONTRACEPTIVES DISPENSED UNDER:

(I) THE INITIAL PRESCRIPTION FOR THE CONTRACEPTIVE;
OR

(II) ANY SUBSEQUENT PRESCRIPTION FOR A CONTRACEPTIVE THAT IS DIFFERENT THAN THE LAST CONTRACEPTIVE DISPENSED TO THE PATIENT”.

(Over)

**SB0814/474231/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee
Amendments to SB 814
Page 2 of 2**

On page 2, in line 7, strike “**FOR**” and substitute “**SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (A)(3) OF THIS SECTION, FOR**”.